City of Plattsburgh, New York
Installation and Construction PW-2
Addendum No. 2

City of Plattsburgh, New York
Installation and Construction Production Well 2 (PW-2)
Contract No. 1

Addendum No. 2
TO: All Bidders of Record Date Issued: October 28, 2025
This addendum shall be part of the Contract Documents as provided in the Agreement for the above-
referenced project. Acknowledge the receipt of this addendum on Page 1 of the Bid Form. Failure to

do so may subject the bidder to disqualification.

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

1. None

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS (including those from Pre-Bid Meeting)

Question 1: Is there any way to extend this bid date?

Answer 1: Yes, the bid opening date will be extended by two weeks to November 13, 2025.

Question 2 Does the MWBE Utilization Plan need to be submitted with the bid?

Answer 2: The list of items required to be submitted with the bid are in section 8.10 of the Instruction to
Bidders. The MWBE Utilization Plan is not required to be submitted during the bid process but will need
to be filled out and approved prior to executing the contract. The low bidder is required to have made
good faith efforts in contacting MWBE firms to meet the MWBE goals of the project.

CHANGES TO INFORMATION TO BIDDERS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

COVER
* DUE DATE: Remove “October 30, 2025 at 11:00 A.M.” and replace with “November 13, 2025
at 11:00 A.M.”
INVITATION TO BID
»  First paragraph, remove “11:00 A.M. October 30, 2025” and replace with “11:00 A.M. November
13,2025~

GENERAL CONDITIONS, Section 36.0 SUBMISSION
*  First paragraph, remove “11:00 A.M. on October 30, 2025 and replace with “11:00 A.M. on
November 13, 2025”

SPECIFICATIONS FOR: WELL INSTALLATION, DEVELOPMENT, TESTING AND TRELATED
SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF PLATTSBURGH, NEW YORK

» Remove text at the end of 2™ paragraph added by Addendum No. 1, “The contractor is
responsible for any repairs or restoration to the road or adjacent areas that result from the
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contractor’s construction activities.” And replace with “Unimproved access road from Florence
Jean Lane is also available for use. Access to either road shall be coordinated with the City prior
to use.”
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